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This table has details of the institutions where FMSP Area Coordinators are based. In general where an 

AC is based in a university; this will be in the Mathematics Department. 
 

Area Fundholding Institution Area Coordinator Contact e-mail 

EE University of Cambridge Kristin Coldwell kristincoldwell@furthermaths.org.uk 

EE University of Essex TBC  

EE University of Hertfordshire Val Pritchard valpritchard@furthermaths.org.uk 

EM University of Loughborough Nicki Timson nickitimson@furthermaths.org.uk 

EM University of Nottingham Ria Symonds riasymonds@furthermaths.org.uk 

EM University of Northampton Chris Luke chrisluke@furthermaths.org.uk 

EM University of Lincoln TBC  

L Kingston University Jenny Davey jennydavey@furthermaths.org.uk 

L University College London Luciano Rila lucianorila@furthermaths.org.uk 

L Tower Hamlets College James Morris jamesmorris@furthermaths.org.uk 

L Institute of Education Sinead Vaughan sineadvaughan@furthermaths.org.uk 

NE Gateshead Council Phil Moxon philmoxon@furthermaths.org.uk 

NE Gateshead Council Jeremy Dawson jeremydawson@furthermaths.org.uk 

NW University of Liverpool Martin Bamber martinbamber@furthermaths.org.uk 

NW University of Manchester Abigail Bown abigailbown@furthermaths.org.uk 

NW University of Lancaster James Groves jamesgroves@furthermaths.org.uk 

SE Little Heath School, Reading TBC  

SE University of Oxford Alexandra Hewitt alexandrahewitt@furthermaths.org.uk 

SE Royal Holloway University Hazel Santineer hazelsantineer@furthermaths.org.uk 

SE Royal Holloway University Steve Collins stevecollins@furthermaths.org.uk 

SE University of Greenwich Alison Terry alisonterry@furthermaths.org.uk 

SW University of Plymouth Margaret Harding margaretharding@furthermaths.org.uk 

SW Poole Grammar School Jo Denton jodenton@furthermaths.org.uk 

SW Poole Grammar School Tom Rainbow tomrainbow@furthermaths.org.uk 

SW Hardenhuish School, Chippenham Pat Cobb patcobb@furthermaths.org.uk 

WM University of Wolverhampton Tamara Nevill tamaranevill@furthermaths.org.uk 

WM University of Keele Richards Stakes richardstakes@furthermaths.org.uk 

WM University of Warwick Fiona Kitchen fionakitchen@furthermaths.org.uk 

WM University of Birmingham Martyn Quigley martynquigley@furthermaths.org.uk 

YH University of Leeds Jean Smith jeansmith@furthermaths.org.uk 

YH University of Leeds Raj Kumar rajkumar@furthermaths.org.uk 

YH University of Leeds Sheila Eastwood sheilaeastwood@furthermaths.org.uk 

YH Notre Dame High School Pete Sides petesides@furthermaths.org.uk 

Wales University of Swansea Sofya Lyakhova s.lyakhova@swansea.ac.uk 
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